SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2014

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which

			е	хсе	ed th	ne m	inimum disclosures r	equ	iired	by	the	e Code.				
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 205 County Road 325 Goldthwaite Texas 76844							_									
THIS NOTICE IS A D AS OF THE DATE : WARRANTIES THE E SELLER'S AGENTS,	SIG BUY	NE ER	D E	BY VY V	SEI WIS	LE H T	R AND IS NOT A	4 5	SUE	BST	IT	UTE FOR ANY	INSPECTION	SNC	0	R
Seller is □ is not the Property? □	0	CCU	ıpyir	ng t	the f	>rop	perty. If unoccupie	d (by I ne	Sell	er)), how long since ccupied the Prope	Seller has erty	occı	əiqı	ed
Section 1. The Proporties notice does not e														conv	⁄ey.	
Item	Y	N	U		Item			Y	N	U		Item		Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	V				Ligu	id P	ropane Gas:		V			Pump: ☐ sump	grinder		П	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	\top		V	_			nmunity (Captive)		V		_	Rain Gutters		\Box	V	
Ceiling Fans	V	1					Property		V	\Box		Range/Stove			\Box	\neg
Cooktop					Hot '	Tub	1					Roof/Attic Vents			П	\overline{V}
Dishwasher	V				Inter	con	n System		V			Sauna			V	
Disposal	V				Micr			V				Smoke Detector		V		\neg
Emergency Escape		. /			Outo	lool	Grill		./			Smoke Detector	- Hearing		7	
Ladder(s)		V							V			Impaired			V	
Exhaust Fans					Patio	o/De	ecking		V,			Spa				
Fences					Plun	nbin	g System		✓			Trash Compacto	r		$ \sqrt{ }$	
Fire Detection Equip.	V				Pool		***		V			TV Antenna		V	٧	
French Drain		V			Pool	Eq	uipment		V			Washer/Dryer H	ookup	V		
Gas Fixtures		V			Pool	Ma	int. Accessories		V			Window Screens	3	V		(-2
Natural Gas Lines		V			Pool	He	ater		V		L	Public Sewer Sy	stem		\checkmark	
Item				Υ.	N	U	Addition	al l	info	rma	ati	on				
Central A/C				V			☑ electric ☐ gas		nui	nbe	erc	of units:				
Evaporative Coolers					V		number of units:								\neg	
Wall/Window AC Units	3				V		number of units:								\neg	
Attic Fan(s)					V		if yes, describe:									
Central Heat							electric gas number of units:									
Other Heat					V		if yes describe:									
Oven					V		number of ovens:					☐ electric ☐ gas	other:			
Fireplace & Chimney	DOD CO	SIN	E	V			W wood □ gas l	og	s C	m						
Carport				V			☐ attached ☐ no									
Garage							☐ attached ☐ no	ot a	ttac	chec	t					
Garage Door Openers	3				V		number of units:				nι	umber of remotes): :			
Satellite Dish & Controls				□ owned □ leas	ed	fro	m _									
Security System				□ owned □ leas	ed	fro	m _						\Box			
Water Heater			\checkmark			☑ electric ☐ gas					numbe	r of units:			\neg	
Water Softener					V		□ owned □ leased from						\Box			
Underground Lawn Sp	orin	kler	•		V		□ automatic □ r	nar	านล	ءَ ا	are	as covered:				
Septic / On-Site Sewe	r Fa	acili	ity	V			if yes, attach Infor	ma	tior	1/Ab	O)	ut Op-Site Sewer	Facility (TA	R-14	107)
(TAR-1406) 01-01-14		In	itiale	d b	y: Bu	ver:				: 20				nne 1		

Concerning the Property at	205 (County F	Road 325			Go	oldthwai	te	Texas 768	844	
Water supply provided Was the Property built	by: befo	□ city re 1978	Mowell □ M 3? □ yes Mo	no	ur ur	ıknown					
(If yes, complete, si	_							'			
Roof Type: <u>metAL</u> Is there an overlay roof	•	•	5		Age:		•		(approx	kima	.te)
covering)? \square yes \square	no	ering o	n the Property nown	/ (sr	ııngle	s or roc	of cove	ring placed ove	r existing shingle	s or	root
Are you (Seller) aware defects, or are need of	of a	any of	the items liste	d in	this	Section	1 tha	t are not in wor	king condition, the	nat h	ıave
4010010, 01 410 11004 01	ТОРС		,00 = 110 11	, 00	, 400	51150 (a	ttaori c	aditional oncot	, ii iioooooaiy). <u> </u>		
				-							
			-								
Section 2. Are you ((Y) if you are aware a						malfun	ctions	s in any of the	following?: (M	ark	Yes
Item	γ	N	Item			Υ	N,	Item		Υ	N.
Basement	†	V	Floors				V	Sidewalks		 •	7
Ceilings			Foundation /	/ Sla	b(s)		V	Walls / Fence	S	+	Y
Doors		1	Interior Walls		(0)			Windows		+_	1
Driveways	1	1//	Lighting Fixt		3				ral Components	1	H
Electrical Systems	1		Plumbing Sy				1/	BARLL ONDS N		+	\vdash
Exterior Walls	1		Roof	0.0.				CHICK GADS IN	of Harmer	+	-
If the answer to any of mullipe meral.	the i	tems in	Section 2 is y	res, ME	expla	in (atta	ch ado <i>FUST</i>	litional sheets if	necessary):		
Section 3. Are you (and No (N) if you are				the	e follo	owing	condit	ions: (Mark Y	es (Y) if you are	e aw	 vare
Condition				Υ	N	Cond				Y	N
Aluminum Wiring					V	$\overline{}$		undation Repai	rs		M
Asbestos Components					V			oof Repairs			V
Diseased Trees: oal					V	$\overline{}$		tural Repairs		\perp	V
Endangered Species/H	labita	at on P	roperty		V		n Gas			\perp	V
Fault Lines					V	Settli					V
Hazardous or Toxic Wa	aste				V		<u>/lovem</u>			-	V
Improper Drainage		•			V	-		Structure or Pit		—	V
Intermittent or Weather	r Spr	ings						d Storage Tank	S	-	V
Landfill		Danad	Dt. I I a a soul a		V			asements			
Lead-Based Paint or L			Pt. Hazards		V			Easements			LV.
Encroachments onto the				-	V			dehyde Insulati	<u>on</u>		Y
Improvements encroad			ers property		Y			etration		-	V
Located in 100-year Floodysov	ooap	nam			Y			n Property		-	V
Located in Floodway						Wood		tation of tormite	es or other wood	-	-
Present Flood Ins. Cov	_	je				1			es or other wood	Ì	
(If yes, attach TAR-141		Structu	roo		1./			nsects (WDI) eatment for term	itaa ar MDI	+	
Previous Flooding into					V					+-	
Previous Flooding onto		Fropei	ty		V			rmite or WDI da	mage repaired	$+\!-$	V
Located in Historic Dis					V		ous Fi		odina ropai:	+-	V
Historic Property Designment Previous Use of Premi			ulfooturo	<u> </u>	-			VDI damage ne	eding repair rain in Pool/Hot	_	
of Methamphetamine	562 I					Tub/S	Spa				V
(TAR-1406) 01-01-14		Initialed	l by: Buyer:		.1	and	Seller:	<u>y</u>	_ Pa	age 2	of 5
								- y			

Concernin	g the Property at 205 County Road 325	Goldthwaite	Texas 76844
	swer to any of the items in Section 3 is	s yes, explain (attach additional shee	ts if necessary): Texas
*	A single blockable main drain may car	use a suction entrapment hazard for a	an individual.
of repai	4. Are you (Seller) aware of any ite r, which has not been previously dal sheets if necessary):	lisclosed in this notice? □ yes	
	5. Are you (Seller) aware of any o not aware.)	f the following (Mark Yes (Υ) if you	ı are aware. Mark No (N) i
N N	Room additions, structural modificate permits or not in compliance with bui	ations, or other alterations or repail	rs made without necessary
	Name of association:		
	Fees or assessments are: \$ Any unpaid fees or assessment for	per and are or the Property?) u no
	interest with others. If yes, complete	s pools, tennis courts, walkways, or of the following: on facilities charged? yes no If	,
	Any notices of violations of deed reuse of the Property.	estrictions or governmental ordinance	es affecting the condition or
- p	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedige not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, he	ings directly or indirectly affecting the eirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)	e Property. (Includes, but is
	Any death on the Property except funrelated to the condition of the Prop	or those deaths caused by: natural perty.	causes, suicide, or acciden
	Any condition on the Property which	materially affects the health or safety	of an individual.
⊐ b 2∕	environmental hazards such as asbe If yes, attach any certificates	han routine maintenance, made to estos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-fo or other documentation identifying ate of mold remediation or other remo	ormaldehyde, or mold. g the extent of the
	Any rainwater harvesting system loc a public water supply as an auxiliary	ated on the property that is larger that water source.	an 500 gallons and that uses
	The Property is located in a propane retailer.	gas system service area owned by a	a propane distribution system
TAR-1406	6) 01-01-14 Initialed by: Buyer:	, and Seller:,	Page 3 of 5

Concerning the Prope	erty at 205 County Road	325	Goldthwaite	Texas	76844
If the answer to a	ny of the items in Se	ection 5 is yes, ex	xplain (attach additional s	heets if necessar	y):
Section 6. Selle	er □ has □ has n	ot attached a s	survey of the Property.		
persons who re	gularly provide in	spections and	Seller) received any wi who are either license I no if yes, attach copies	ed as inspectors	or otherwise
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspec	ctor		No. of Pages
Section 8. Chec Homestead Wildlife Man Other: Have provider? yes	A buyer should on the ck any tax exemption in the character of the charact	on(s) which you Senior Citizen Agricultural or filed a clain or received procettlement or aw	Disabled	by the buyer. In for the Property Veteran Property with a damage to the Ing. and not used	y: any insurance Property (for
detector require or unknown, expla *Chapter 766 or installed in acco	ments of Chapter ain. (Attach addition for the Health and Safety ordance with the require	766 of the Healt hal sheets if nece Code requires one- ements of the buildi	bke detectors installed h and Safety Code?* Essary):	unknown no	o ves. If no
in your area, you A buyer may rea family who will impairment from seller to install s	u may check unknown all quire a seller to install s reside in the dwelling in a a licensed physician; ar smoke detectors for the	bove or contact your moke detectors for t is hearing-impaired; nd (3) within 10 days hearing-impaired an	ents. If you do not know the book local building official for more the hearing impaired if: (1) the (2) the buyer gives the selled after the effective date, the buyer specifies the locations for invhich brand of smoke detectors.	information. buyer or a member of er written evidence of eyer makes a written re enstallation. The partie	of the buyer's f the hearing equest for the

(TAR-1406) 01-01-14

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, and Seller: _____,

Page 4 of 5

Concerning the Property at 205 County Road 325	Goldthwaite	Texas	76844
Seller acknowledges that the statements in this notice including the broker(s), has instructed or influenced material information.	e are true to the best of Se Seller to provide inaccur	eller's belief and rate information	that no person, or to omit any
Tipenda - Mal.	-		
Signature of Seller Date	Signature of Seller		Date
Printed Name: William Brent Jackson	Printed Name:		
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:			
(1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintain determine if registered sex offenders are located www.txdps.state.tx.us . For information concerning contact the local police department.	in certain zip code areas.	To search the	database, visit
(2) If the property is located in a coastal area that is s feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of M Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, construction certificate or dune protection permit m local government with ordinance authority over information.	lexico, the property may b Natural Resources Code, nay be required for repairs	e subject to the respectively) are or improvemen	Open Beaches nd a beachfront ts. Contact the
(3) If you are basing your offers on square footage, items independently measured to verify any report		daries, you sho	uld have those
(4) The following providers currently provide service to	the property:		
Electric: Hamund County Electric Cooperative	phone #:		
Sewer: Sepnc	phone #:		
Water: WELL	phone #:		
Cable: SAT. DISH	phone #:		
Trash: Staf	phone #:		
Natural Gas: N/A = County Texas Telphone	phone #:		
Phone Company: N/A = Connect Texas Texas Texas Texas	2009 phone #:		
Propane: N/A	phone #:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(5) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by this notice as true and correct and have no rea ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF Y	ason to believe it to be fa	alse or inaccura	te. YOU ARE
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the fo	oregoing notice.		
Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer		Date
Printed Name:	Printed Name:		
(TAR-1406) 01-01-14			Page 5 of 5



INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED.
©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CO	ICERNING THE PROPERTY AT 205 County Road 325 Goldthwaite Te	cas 76844
Α.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:	
	1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank	□ Unknown
	2) Type of Distribution System: LEACH LINE 150	_ Unknown
	3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System: NORTH OF HUSE, EAST OF BAMI IN A " DIRECTION	
	4) Installer:	Unknown
	5) Approximate Age: / / / / ·	_ Unknown
	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:	
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility? yes, name of maintenance contractor: Phone: (Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain no site sewer facilities.)	
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?	
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility? If yes, explain:	☐ Yes Da No
	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review?	☐ Yes Ø No
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:	
	 (1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached: □ planning materials □ permit for original installation □ final inspection when OS □ maintenance contract □ manufacturer information □ warranty information 	SF was installed
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sew	-
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-site transferred to the buyer.	sewer facility
•	R 1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer:, and Seller USA	Page 1 of 2

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1–2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180 •
Single family dwelling (1–2 bedrooms, less than 1,300 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450 535	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Willed	4-18-KS		
Signature of Seller William Brent Jackson	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date